SRIADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHANA TIRUST (R.)

ADICHUNCHANAGIRILINSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

(Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi, Approved by AICTE New Delhi and Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka).

ACCREDITED BY NAAC, NBA., ISO 9001: 2008 CERTIFIED

AIT/A2/472/2022-23



Date:26.05.2022

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN

Dept. of Electrical and Electronics Engineering, Adichunchanagiri Institute of Technology, Chikkamagaluru. Govt. Tool Room & Training Centre, Kadur

This agreement made and entered into on 27th MAY 2022 by and between Dept. of Electrical and Electronics Engineering, Govt. Tool Room & Training Centre, Kadur.

The objective of this Memorandum of Understanding is

- 1. To promote interaction between Dept. of Electrical and Electronics Engineering, AIT Chikkamagaluru and Govt. Toll Room & Training Centre, kadur for technical aspects.
- 2. To promote interest in the teaching and research activities of the respective institutions.
- 3. Promote institutional exchanges by inviting students, faculty and staff of the partner institutions to participate in seminars, conference, workshop, technical talk, project exhibitions, FDP and any other innovative activities.
- 4. There will not be any financial commitments between from either side. in case, if it is there, that will be dealt separately and mutually.
- 5. To enhance the students learning process in view of multi disciplinary learning process as per new NEP scheme.

BY SINGNING BELOW, the parties acting by their duty authorized officers, have caused this Memorandum of Understanding to be executed, effective as of the day first above written.

Dr.C.T Jayadev

Principa!

er:

B.E.,M.Tech.,Ph.D.

Adichunchanegiri Institute of Technolog;

CHIKKAMAGALURU-577102

Dr. G. R. Veerendra

Prof.&Head ,Dept.of EEE

Dr. G. R. Veerendra, M.E., Ph.D Prof. and Head

Dept. of Electrical & Electronics Engg A.I.T., Chikkamagaluru-577102 Karnataka - INDIA

Principal Principal

Gevt.Tool Room & Training Centre Near Veda Pump House, B.H.Read Kadur-577548



ADICHNUCHANAGIRI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING JYOTHINAGAR, CHIKMAGALUR - 577 102



(Affiliated to V.T.U, Belagavi Recognized by A.I.C.T.E, New Delhi)
(Accredited by N.B.A, New Delhi, ISO 9001: 2008 Certified)

Email: ait_eee@yahoo.com , gr_veerendra@rediffmail.com, Ph: +919448945198 office: 08262-220623,.

Tel Fax: 08262-220063

REPORT ON THE ACTIVITIES PERFORMED UNDER THE MOU

Dated 24th may-2022 between Govt.Tool Room & Training Centre,kadur. and Department of E&E, AJT,Chikkamagaluru.

Program conducted:

Presented Technical talk on Electrical Tools & equipments for all 4th sem Electrical & Electronics Engineering students on 14-07-2022

Signature of Head of Department

Dr. G. R. Veerendra, M.E.,Ph.D.
Prof. and Head
Dept. of Electrical & Electronics Engs.
A.I.T., Chikkamagaluru-577102
Karnataka - INDIA



ADICHUNCHANAGIRI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING

JYOTHINAGAR, CHIKMAGALUR - 577 102 (Affiliated to V.T.U, Belagavi Recognized by A.I.C.T.E, New Delhi)

(Accredited by N.B.A, New Delhi, ISO 9001: 2008 Certified)



Tel Fax: 08262-220063

DATE: 11-07-2022

From:

PROFESSOR & HOD

Department of E &E Engineering,

A.I.T.

Chikkamagaluru-577102

To:

JAYAPRAK**ASH**J K

PRINCIPAL

Govt. Tool Room& Training Centre,

Kadur

Respected Sir,

SUB: Invitation to deliver technical talk on electrical equipments to 4th sem E&E students.

With reference to the above mentioned subject, we the department of Electrical & Electronics Engineering requesting to deliver a technical talk on Electrical tools and Equipment on 14/07/2022 during the visit for Govt. Tool Room & Training centre, kadur

Thanking You

I accepted the Euritation.

Govt.Tool Room & Training Centra Near Veda Pump House, B.H.Road Kadur-577543

Dr. G. R. Verendra, M.E. Ph.D

Prof. and Head Dept. of Electrical & Electronics Engi ALT., Chikkamagaluru-577102

Faithfully

Karnatako - INDIA



ADICHUNCHANAGIRI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING JYOTHINAGAR, CHIKMAGALUR - 577 102

(Affiliated to V.T.U, Belagavi Recognized by A.I.C.T.E, New Delhi)

(Accredited by N.B.A, New Delhi, ISO 9001: 2008 Certified) Email: ait_eee@yahoo.com, gr_veerendra@rediffmail.com, Ph: +919448945198 office: 08262-220623,.

Tel Fax: 08262-220063

Date: 14/07/2022

ATTENDANCE CERTIFICATE

This is certify that Mr. JAYAPRAKASH.J. K, PRINCIPAL, Govt. Tool Room& Training Centre, Kadur, has delivered technical talk on Electrical tools and equipments for 4th semester, Electrical And Electronics Engineering Students On 14/07/2022.

I have received the attendance confiftrate.

Gevt. Toel Room & Training Cont. Near Veda Pump House, B.H.R.

Kadur-577548

Dr. G. R. Veerendra, M.E.,Ph.D Prof. and Head

ours faithfully

Dept. of Biectrical & Electronics Engs Chilchamagaluru-577102

Karnataka - INDIA



ADICHUNCHANAGIR/ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING JYOTHINAGAR, CHIKKAMAGALURU - 577 102

(Affiliated to V.T.U, Belagavi Recognized by A.I.C.T.E, New Delhi) (Accredited by N.B.A, New Delhi, ISO 9001: 2008 Certified)

Email: gr_veerendra@rediffmail.com, gr.veerendra@gmail.com Ph: +919448945198, 08262239779 office: 08262-220623,

Tel Fax: 08262-220063

List of students visited the Govt. Tool Room & Training Centre, Kadur, on 14/07/2022

Sl.Ne.	USN	Candidate's Name
1	4AI20EE001	ADARSH PATEL C H
2	4A120EE002	AMAN ALI
3	4AI20EE003	ANKITHA C R
4	4AI20EE004	ARYAN S R
5	4AI20EE005	B M NITHIN
6	4AI20EE006	BANASHREE S
7	4AI20EE007	BASAVA PRABHU Y H
8	4AI20EE008	BHARGAVI P
9	4AI20EE009	
10	4AI20EE010	CHANDANA M B DHANUSH S S
11	4AI20EE012	GAHAN R
12	4A!20EE013	
13	4AI20EE014	GUDDADESH UPPAR K O KRUTHI H R
14	4AI20EE015	LEKHANA D
15	4AI20EE015	MITHA TV URS
16	4AI20EE017	MONIKA K
17	4AI20EE018	MOUNA MANDARA C P
18	4AI20EE019	NAIYARA TAJ
19	4AI20EE020	NAYANA B H
20	4AI20EE021	NAYANA S S
21	4AI20EE022	NISARGA A
22	4AI20EE023	PRADEEP B L
23	4AI20EE025	PREMSAGAR B S
24	4AI20EE026	RAKESH GOWDA H P
25	4AI20EE027	SANDESH S P
26	4AI20EE028	SANVI A S
27	4AI20EE029	SHACHI RAJ K R
28	4AI20EE030	SOWMYA E P
29	4AI20EE031	SUSHMA S
30	4AI20EE032	UNNATHI C S
31	4AI20EE033	VARUN D N
32	4AI20EE034	VINAY K
33	4AI20EE035	YASHASWINI K T
34	4AI20EE036	MANOJ B K
35	4AI21EE400	ABHISHEK S
36	4AI21EE401 4AI21EE402	BHARATH SHETTY A H
37	4AIZTEE4UZ	CHANDANA C M

38	4AI21EE403	DHARANI G R
39	4AI21EE404	FASNA M R
40	4AI21EE405	KAVYA K R
41	4AI21EE406	KAVYASHREE G U
42	4AI21EE407	KIRAN KUMAR S
43	4AI21EE408	LIKITHA PATEL N T
44	4AI21EE409	MEGHA C C
45	4AI21EE410	MOULYAHA ,
46	4AI21EE411	PRASANNA A R
47	4AI21EE412	PRAVEENA P D
48	4AI21EE413	SHASHI KUMAR C M
49	4AI21EE415	SUPRIYA T A
50	4AI21EE416	THEJASWINI H D

FACULTY MEMBERS:

SI No	Name	Designation
1	VASANTHA KUMARA T M	Asst.Professor
2	SRIDHAR N H	Asst.Professor
3	VINAYAKUMARA MB	Asst.Professor
4	POSHITHA B	Asst.Professor
5	KAVYA B V	Asst.Professor

Signature of H O D 14/7/22

Dr. G. R. Veerendra, M.E.,Ph.D.
Prof. and Head
Dept. of Electrical & Electronics Engs
A.L.T., Chikkamagahuru-577102
Karkataka - INDIA

Gevt. Toel Room & Training Centre Near Veda Pump House, B.H.Read Kadur-577548